
POSTED APRIL 2025 
UPDATED MAY 2025 (Music Camp Times) 
 

Matador Band   
Marching Band Schedule 

Summer/Fall 2025 
 

Summer Band Schedule  
(Guard & Percussion schedule may vary slightly. Guard and Percussion camps will be announced separately.) 

​ ​ ​ ​  

 

Wednesday May 28                                          Music Camp (All Winds)                                                      8:30AM-12:00PM 

Thursday, May 29                                              Music Camp (All Winds)                                                      8:30AM-12:00PM 

Friday, May 30                                                   Music Camp & Parent Preview (Full Band)                       8:30AM-12:00PM 

                                                                             Lunch Provided                                                                     1:00PM 

                                                                             Parent Preview                                                                      5:30PM    

 

Wednesday, July 2​ ​               All Students Parade Practice​ ​                 8:00-11:00 AM 

Thursday, July 3​ ​                               All Students Parade Practice​ ​ ​ 8:00-11:00 AM           

Friday, July 4​ ​ ​               Parade ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 9:00-11:00 AM​
​ ​ ​  

Monday, July 21-Wednesday, July 23​ All Students​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 8:00-10:10 AM 

​ Break​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:10-10:30 AM 

Sectionals​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:30-11:55 AM 

(Wednesday end time is 11:55 AM)​​ Lunch Break​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:00-1:15 PM 

​ Sectionals​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:15-3:15 PM 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Full Ensemble ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:30-4:45 PM 

Monday, July 28-Thursday, July 31​                 All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 8:00-10:30 AM 

​  

Sectionals​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 10:50-11:55 AM 

Lunch Break​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 12:00-1:15 PM 

​ Sectionals​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 1:15-3:15 PM 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Full Ensemble ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 3:30-4:45 PM 

Friday, August 1​ ​ ​                 All Students Marching ​ ​ ​ ​ 4:30 - 8:00 PM 

                                                                                                   ​
 

(The following week’s start/end times are subject to change due to teacher trainings) 

Monday, August 4​ ​ ​ All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 4:30-8:00 PM 

Tuesday August 5 ​ ​ ​ All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 4:30-8:00 PM 

Wednesday, August 6​ ​ ​ All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 8:00-10:45 AM 

Thursday, August 7​ ​ ​ All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 8:00-10:45 AM 

          

Friday, August 8​ ​ ​ ​ All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 8:00-10:45 AM 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Convocation (lunch provided)​ ​ ​ 11:00-2:00 PM 

 

Monday, August 11​ ​ ​ All Students Marching​ ​ ​ ​ 4:30-8:00 PM 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

School Year Rehearsals Begin TUESDAY, August 12 

 

For student’s health and safety, it is important for students to wear and have the following for all rehearsals: 

Light colored t-shirt, cap (outdoors only), athletic shorts (no jeans, pants, etc), athletic shoes (no Vans, Sperry’s, 

basketball shoes, Converse, boots, etc), and at least a half gallon water jug.  Physicals will be required by UIL 

rules for all students.  Please schedule vacations and work schedules accordingly.  

 



 

School Year Rehearsals 

 

Mondays - 5:15-8:00 PM 

Tuesdays - 5:15-8:00 PM 

Wednesdays - Off 

Thursdays - 5:15-7:45 PM 

Fridays - Runthrough Prior to Game 
 

Parents & Students, please note that our weekly practice times are guided by UIL and time cannot be 

made up. It is essential for students to be punctual to all rehearsals during the school year.  Rehearsals 

will begin no earlier than 5:15 to ensure students have time to attend tutorials, club meetings, study, 

and/or practice.  

 

2025 VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
 

 



 

 

Marching Contest & Performance Schedule 

 

Saturday, September 20 - Seguin Marching Festival 

Saturday, October 4 - Midway Marching Contest  (Waco, TX) 

Saturday, October 11 - Marching Contest (TBA) 

Saturday, October 18 - UIL Region Marching Contest (Heroes Stadium, SATX) 

Saturday, October 25 - Marching Contest (TBA) 

Saturday, November 1 - UIL Area Marching Championships (Pflugerville, TX) 

 

SAT & ACT Tests: Please note the above contest days in order to avoid scheduling 

tests on the contest days provided. 
 


